
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON BAR DATE MOTION        Page 1
              

Michael W. Malter (SBN 96522) 
Julie H. Rome-Banks (SBN 142364) 
Roya Shakoori (SBN 236383)     
BINDER & MALTER, LLP 
2775 Park Avenue 
Santa Clara, CA 95050 
Tel: (408) 295-1700 
Fax: (408) 295-1531 
Email: Michael@bindermalter.com 
Email: Julie@bindermalter.com 
Email: Roya@bindermalter.com 
 
Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession, 
Clement Support Services, Inc.  
 
Jon G. Brooks (SBN 217930) 
LAW OFFICES OF JON G. BROOKS 
1900 The Alameda, Suite 520 
San Jose, CA 95126 
B:  (408) 286-2766 
Email:  Jon@brooksattorney.com 
 
Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession, 
CSS Fabrication, Inc.  
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 
In re: 
 
CLEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES, INC., 
a California corporation,  
 
                                                         Debtor. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Case No.:  15-50794-MEH 
Case No.:  15-50795-MEH 
  
Chapter 11 
 
Cases Jointly Administered 
 

In re: 
 
CSS FABRICATION, INC.,  
a California corporation, 
 
                                                          Debtor. 
 

  
Date: May 12, 2015 
Time: 10:00 a.m.    
Courtroom: 3070 
280 S. First Street,  
San Jose, CA  

 
NOTICE OF HEARING ON DEBTORS’ EX PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER (1) 
ESTABLISHIING BAR DATE FOR FILING PROOFS OF CLAIM FOR NEWLY 

ADDED WARRANTY CLAIMANTS AND (2) APPROVING FORM AND MANNER 
OF NOTICE THEREOF 

 
 

 Case: 15-50794    Doc# 104    Filed: 05/08/15    Entered: 05/08/15 15:36:15    Page 1 of 2

mailto:Jon@brooksattorney.com


 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON BAR DATE MOTION        Page 2
              

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to an order shortening time, a hearing will 

be held at the above-referenced date and time to consider and act upon the DEBTORS’ EX 

PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER (1) ESTABLISHIING BAR DATE FOR FILING PROOFS 

OF CLAIM FOR NEWLY ADDED WARRANTY CLAIMANTS AND (2) APPROVING 

FORM AND MANNER OF NOTICE THEREOF (“Motion”) of the Debtors Clement Support 

Services, Inc.  (“Clement”) and CSS Fabrication, Inc. (“Fabrication”, together the “Debtors”), 

for entry of an order establishing a bar date of July 31, 2015 in both cases for filing proofs of 

claim and approving the form and manner of notice thereof for certain newly added contingent 

warranty claimants.  A copy of the Motion, which includes as exhibits the proposed form of 

Claims Bar Date Notice and proposed Order, accompanies this Notice.  Opposition may be 

presented at the hearing.  

 
Date: May 8, 2015    BINDER & MALTER, LLP    
       
      By: /s/ Julie H. Rome-Banks 
       Julie H. Rome-Banks 
      Attorneys for Debtor-in-Possession 
      Clement Support Services, Inc. 
 
Date: May 8, 2015   LAW OFFICES OF JON G. BROOKS  
 
      By: /s/ Jon G. Brooks 
       Jon G. Brooks  
      Attorneys for Debtor-in-Possession 
      CSS Fabrication, Inc.  

 

 

 

 
 Case: 15-50794    Doc# 104    Filed: 05/08/15    Entered: 05/08/15 15:36:15    Page 2 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MICHAEL W. MALTER, #96533
JULIE H. ROME-BANKS, #142364
ROYA SHAKOORI, #236383
Binder & Malter, LLP
2775 Park Avenue
Santa Clara, CA 95050
Telephone:  (408)295-1700
Facsimile:  (408) 295-1531
Email: Michael@bindermalter.com
Email: Julie@bindermalter.com
Email: Roya@bindermalter.com

Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, DIVISION 5

In re:

CLEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.,
a California corporation,

                               Debtor.

Case No:  15-50794-MEH
Case No:  15-50795-MEH

Chapter 11

Case Jointly Administered 

In re:

CSS FABRICATION, INC., a California
corporation,

                             Debtor.

Date:   May 12, 2015
Time:  10:00 a.m.
Dept:   3070

 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Maria F. Domenici, hereby certify and declare that the following statements are

true and correct:

I am over the age of eighteen (18) and not a party to the within cause; My

business address is 2775 Park Avenue, Santa Clara, California, 95050; I am familiar

with my employer's mail collection and processing practices; know that said mail is

collected and deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same day it is

deposited in the interoffice mail; and know that postage thereon is fully prepaid. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PAGE 1
Case: 15-50794    Doc# 104-1    Filed: 05/08/15    Entered: 05/08/15 15:36:15    Page 1

 of 3

mailto:Michael@bindermalter.com
mailto:Julie@bindermalter.com
mailto:Roya@bindermalter.com


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 On May 8, 2015, I served a true copy of the documents titled exactly as follows:

NOTICE OF HEARING ON DEBTORS’ EX PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER 
(1) ESTABLISHING BAR DATE FOR FILING PROOFS OF CLAIM FOR NEWLY

ADDED WARRANTY CLAIMANTS AND (2) APPROVING FORM AND MANNER OF
NOTICE THEREOF

on the interested parties in said cause, by sending a true copy thereof enclosed via

email to the following persons: 

U.S. Trustee
Office of the U. S. Trustee
Attn: John Wesolowski
280 S. First Street, Suite 268
San Jose, CA 95113
Email:  john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov 

Debtor
Clement Support Services, Inc. 
Attn: John White
480 Vandell Way
Campbell, CA 95008
Email:  Jwhite@clementsupport.com

Debtor
CSS Fabrication, Inc.
Attn: John White
480 Vandell Way
Campbell, CA 95008
Email:  Jwhite@clementsupport.com

Special Notice 
(Clement Support & CSS Fabrication)
Pite Duncan, LLP
4375 Jutland Drive
P. O. Box 17933
San Diego, CA 92177-0933
Email: ecfcanb@piteduncan.com

Special Notice 
(Clement Support & CSS Fabrication)
Stephen J. Kottmeier, Esq.
Jay M. Ross, Esq.
Hopkins & Carley
70 S. First Street
San Jose, CA 95113-2406
Email: sjk@hopkinscarley.com 
Email: jross@hopkinscarley.com

Special Notice 
(Clement Support & CSS Fabrication)
William W. Huckins, Esq.
Thor McLaughlin, Esq.
Allen Matkins Leck Gamble, et al.
Three Embarcadero Center, 12  Floorth

San Francisco, CA 94111
Email: whuckins@allenmatkins.com
Email: tmclaughlin@allenmatkins.com

Special Notice (Clement Support)
Mark D. Poniatowski, Esq.
Poniatowski Leding Parikh PC
20980 Redwood Road, Suite 200
Castro Valley, CA 94546
Email:  ponlaw@ponlaw.com

Committee Counsel (Clement Support)
Ori Katz, Esq.
Michael Lauter, Esq.
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton
Four Embarcadero Center, 17  Floorth

San Francisco, CA 94111
Email: okatz@sheppardmullin.com
Email: mlauter@sheppardmullin.com

Special Notice (CCS Fabrication)
Justin S. Draa, Esq.
Greenfield, Draa & Harrington, LLP
55 S. Market Street, Suite 1500
San Jose, CA 95113
Email: jdraa@greenfieldlaw.com

Special Notice (CCS Fabrication)
Michael Fallon, Esq.
100 E Street #219
Santa Rosa, CA 95404
Email: mcfallon@fallonlaw.net 

and by electronic delivery through the Court’s CM/ECF electronic noticing system on

those persons who have elected to receive such notice. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PAGE 2
Case: 15-50794    Doc# 104-1    Filed: 05/08/15    Entered: 05/08/15 15:36:15    Page 2

 of 3

mailto:john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov
mailto:ecfcanb@piteduncan.com
mailto:sjk@hopkinscarley.com
mailto:sjk@hopkinscarley.com
mailto:jross@hopkinscarley.com
mailto:whuckins@allenmatkins.com
mailto:tmclaughlin@allenmatkins.com
mailto:ponlaw@ponlaw.com
mailto:okatz@sheppardmullin.com
mailto:mlauter@sheppardmullin.com
mailto:jdraa@greenfieldlaw.com
mailto:mcfallon@fallonlaw.net


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Executed on May 8, 2015, at Santa Clara, California.  I certify under penalty of 

perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

           /s/ Maria F. Domenici                   
                    Maria F. Domenici

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PAGE 3
Case: 15-50794    Doc# 104-1    Filed: 05/08/15    Entered: 05/08/15 15:36:15    Page 3

 of 3


