Michael W. Malter (SBN 96522) Julie H. Rome-Banks (SBN 142364) Roya Shakoori (SBN 236383) BINDER & MALTER, LLP 2775 Park Avenue

Santa Clara, CA 95050 Tel: (408) 295-1700 Fax: (408) 295-1531

Email: Michael@bindermalter.com Email: Julie@bindermalter.com Email: Roya@bindermalter.com

Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession, Clement Support Services, Inc.

Jon G. Brooks (SBN 217930) LAW OFFICES OF JON G. BROOKS 1900 The Alameda, Suite 520 San Jose, CA 95126

B: (408) 286-2766

Email: Jon@brooksattorney.com

Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession, CSS Fabrication, Inc.

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

## NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SAN JOSE DIVISION

In re: Case No.: 15-50794-MEH Case No.: 15-50795-MEH

CLEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.,

a California corporation, Chapter 11

Debtor. Cases Jointly Administered

In re:

CSS FABRICATION, INC., a California corporation,

Date: May 12, 2015
Time: 10:00 a.m.
Courtroom: 3070

280 S. First Street,
Debtor. San Jose, CA

NOTICE OF HEARING ON DEBTORS' EX PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER (1) ESTABLISHING BAR DATE FOR FILING PROOFS OF CLAIM FOR NEWLY ADDED WARRANTY CLAIMANTS AND (2) APPROVING FORM AND MANNER OF NOTICE THEREOF

NOTICE OF HEARING ON BAR DATE MOTION Case: 15-50794 Doc# 104 Filed: 05/08/15 Entered: 05/08/15 15:36:15 Page 1 of 2

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to an order shortening time, a hearing will be held at the above-referenced date and time to consider and act upon the DEBTORS' EX PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER (1) ESTABLISHIING BAR DATE FOR FILING PROOFS OF CLAIM FOR NEWLY ADDED WARRANTY CLAIMANTS AND (2) APPROVING FORM AND MANNER OF NOTICE THEREOF ("Motion") of the Debtors Clement Support Services, Inc. ("Clement") and CSS Fabrication, Inc. ("Fabrication", together the "Debtors"), for entry of an order establishing a bar date of July 31, 2015 in both cases for filing proofs of claim and approving the form and manner of notice thereof for certain newly added contingent warranty claimants. A copy of the Motion, which includes as exhibits the proposed form of Claims Bar Date Notice and proposed Order, accompanies this Notice. Opposition may be presented at the hearing.

Date: May 8, 2015 BINDER & MALTER, LLP

By: /s/ Julie H. Rome-Banks
Julie H. Rome-Banks
Attorneys for Debtor-in-Possession
Clement Support Services, Inc.

Date: May 8, 2015 LAW OFFICES OF JON G. BROOKS

By: /s/ Jon G. Brooks
Jon G. Brooks
Attorneys for Debtor-in-Possession
CSS Fabrication, Inc.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	MICHAEL W. MALTER, #96533 JULIE H. ROME-BANKS, #142364 ROYA SHAKOORI, #236383 Binder & Malter, LLP 2775 Park Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050 Telephone: (408)295-1700 Facsimile: (408) 295-1531 Email: Michael@bindermalter.com Email: Julie@bindermalter.com Email: Roya@bindermalter.com	ion
8		
9	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, DIVISION 5	
11		. N. 45 50704 MEU
12	In re:	Case No: 15-50794-MEH Case No: 15-50795-MEH
13	CLEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES, INC., a California corporation,	Chapter 11
14	Debtor.	Case Jointly Administered
15	In re:	
16	CSS FABRICATION, INC., a California	Date: May 12, 2015 Time: 10:00 a.m.
17	corporation,	Dept: 3070
18	Debtor.	
19		
20	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
21	I, Maria F. Domenici, hereby certify and declare that the following statements are	
22	true and correct:	
23	I am over the age of eighteen (18) and not a party to the within cause; My	
24	business address is 2775 Park Avenue, Santa Clara, California, 95050; I am familiar	
25	with my employer's mail collection and processing practices; know that said mail is	
26	collected and deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same day it is	
27	deposited in the interoffice mail; and know that postage thereon is fully prepaid.	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 15-50794 DOC# 104-1

28

Filed: 05/08/15 Entered: 05/08/15 15:36:15 Page 1 of 3

PAGE 1

2	NOTICE OF HEARING ON DEBTORS' EX PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER (1) ESTABLISHING BAR DATE FOR FILING PROOFS OF CLAIM FOR NEWLY	
3	ADDED WARRANTY CLAIMANTS AND	(2) APPROVING FORM AND MANNER OF THEREOF
4	on the interested parties in said cause, by	
5	email to the following persons:	
6	U.S. Trustee	Debtor
7	Office of the U. S. Trustee Attn: John Wesolowski	Clement Support Services, Inc. Attn: John White
8	280 S. First Street, Suite 268 San Jose, CA 95113	480 Vandell Way Campbell, CA 95008
9	Email: john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov	Email: Jwhite@clementsupport.com
10	Debtor CSS Fabrication, Inc.	Special Notice (Clement Support & CSS Fabrication)
11	Attn: John White 480 Vandell Way	Pite Duncan, LLP 4375 Jutland Drive
12	Campbell, CA 95008 Email: Jwhite@clementsupport.com	P. O. Box 17933 San Diego, CA 92177-0933
13		Email: ecfcanb@piteduncan.com
14	Special Notice (Clement Support & CSS Fabrication)	Special Notice (Clement Support & CSS Fabrication)
15	Stephen J. Kottmeier, Esq. Jay M. Ross, Esq.	William W. Huckins, Esq. Thor McLaughlin, Esq.
16	Hopkins & Carley 70 S. First Street	Allen Matkins Leck Gamble, et al. Three Embarcadero Center, 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor
17	San Jose, CA 95113-2406 Email: sjk@hopkinscarley.com Email: jross@hopkinscarley.com	San Francisco, CA 94111 Email: whuckins@allenmatkins.com Email: tmclaughlin@allenmatkins.com
18	Special Notice (Clement Support)	Committee Counsel (Clement Support)
19	Mark D. Poniatowski, Esq. Poniatowski Leding Parikh PC	Ori Katz, Esq. Michael Lauter, Esq.
20	20980 Redwood Road, Suite 200 Castro Valley, CA 94546	Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton Four Embarcadero Center, 17 <sup>th</sup> Floor
21	Email: ponlaw@ponlaw.com	San Francisco, CA 94111 Email: okatz@sheppardmullin.com
22	On a sign Nedia a (OOO Fahada adia a)	Email: mlauter@sheppardmullin.com
23	Special Notice (CCS Fabrication) Justin S. Draa, Esq.	Special Notice (CCS Fabrication) Michael Fallon, Esq.
24	Greenfield, Draa & Harrington, LLP 55 S. Market Street, Suite 1500	100 E Street #219 Santa Rosa, CA 95404
25	San Jose, CA 95113 Email: <u>jdraa@greenfieldlaw.com</u>	Email: mcfallon@fallonlaw.net
26	and by electronic delivery through the Cou	rt's CM/ECF electronic noticing system on
27	those persons who have elected to receive	<b>,</b>
28	Tinoso porsons who have elected to receive	, addit flotioc.

On May 8, 2015, I served a true copy of the documents titled exactly as follows:

Filed: 05/08/15 Entered: 05/08/15 15:36:15 Page 2 of 3

PAGE 2

PAGE 3